BOARD AGENDA ITEM
January 23, 2018
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



H
<O EO0 PS> *ou] ‘AISSInN $9A0IN) YT, SOOUBMOT[E pasnun 10] pax) | [ | Iseyd Surdedspuery [paddy qin) 107
Arejusmafy }31)) Japny)
<OGT PS> 8uLI2A0)) 100]§ UOILI]D) S30UBMO[[® pasnun I0j 1Ipai)) | | @) 100 URUNUIBIA] SIILD) LT0Z
SI00[] WAL Jo Funeo)
<00 001 i "ou] ‘sosuidiojuyg wiey "S9OUBMO[[R Pasnun 103 Wpa1) | | 29 smding ‘Surpueg ‘Suiqqnidg L7107
AIB)UIWI T I0SPUIA -POOMY RO
BLLORT S suoneary jedie) "S30UBMO[[B pasnun J0J JIpar) | | @) 10014 DURUNUIBIA L)) LIOT
SI00[f wix) Jo 3uneo)
Q00007018 *ou] ‘S3JBI0SSY POOM[BAOY "S90UBMO[[® pasnun 10J JpaL)) | [ 29 SurdLyg ‘Surpueg ‘Suiqquids L107
#
junowry O
iejjoq o) aweN pofoid

o

ZT0C "TE 1oquiaded-LTOZ T 19403150

00°000°'STS buipea2Xd JON SI9pI0 sbuey)
uorjesnpy Jo pieog oy3 03 ojepdy) Ajioiien,




